TOWN OF HENRIETTA

County of Monroe • State of New York 475 Calkins Road, P.O. Box 999, Henrietta, N.Y. 14467 (585) 334-7700 • www.henrietta.org STEPHEN L. SCHULTZ
Supervisor
CRAIG ECKERT

Deputy Town Supervisor

M. RICK PAGE JOSEPH D. BELLANCA, JR. ROBERT BARLEY, JR. MICHAEL J. STAFFORD Council Members

DATE: November 14, 2024

FROM: Town of Henrietta Youth Board/Hall of Fame Committee

SUBJECT: 2025 YOUTH HALL OF FAME REQUEST FOR NOMINATIONS

On Sunday, May 4, 2025 the Henrietta Youth Board will host the 49th annual Henrietta Youth Hall of Fame Awards. The Youth Hall of Fame Award acknowledges 26 Rush-Henrietta School District area high school seniors who have made meaningful contributions to their local or school community, have overcome significant obstacles or challenges in their life, or have demonstrated remarkable personal growth.

In addition to the awards banquet, the inductees will receive certificates from local dignitaries and have their picture hanging in the Henrietta Town Hall with a plaque dedicated to the 2025 recipients for one year.

The Henrietta Youth Board/Hall of Fame committee depends on receiving nominations from local community groups, organizations, schools and individuals in order to consider a variety of young people for induction into the Henrietta Youth Hall of Fame.

Each nomination packet should consist of personal letters of reference, a resume of accomplishments and/or community and volunteer involvement along with anything else that would support this candidate's nomination to the Hall of Fame selection committee. Nominees must reside in the Rush-Henrietta School District, but can attend high schools outside of the Rush-Henrietta School District. We ask that nominations and letters of reference come from non-family members. The objective of this award is to focus on the student that may be overlooked by traditional awards, however, they stand out in the way that they conduct themselves with their family, their peers and community/school organizations.

The Henrietta Youth Board/Hall of Fame committee will be screening nomination forms on Monday, February 10th. We ask your cooperation in submitting completed applications **on or before Wednesday, February 5, 2025**. Kathleen Moss in the College and Career Center will be collecting applications for the R-H Senior High School. Forms are available online at www.henrietta.org and also can be submitted to the Henrietta Parks and Recreation Department at 605 Calkins Road/Rochester, NY 14623.

For further information or questions regarding the nomination process, please call Anita Tichacek at the Henrietta Parks and Recreation Department at (585) 359-7051 or email at atichacek@henrietta.org.

Application on reverse side

2025 HENRIETTA YOUTH HALL OF FAME NOMINATION FORM

Event Date Sunday, May 4, 2025

This form <u>must</u> be filled out completely & legibly for consideration by the Hall of Fame Committee

Name:	Grade:	School:	
Address:	 Zip:	Phone:	
Recommended By:		Phone:	
Relationship to Nominee:		Gender:	
Address:		Phone:	
following areas (please check If there is sensitive or personal in of Fame committee will contact y SCHOOL OR LOCAL COM OVERCOME SIGNIFICATION	all that applies and attach ynformation you do not want to put ou by phone.		age)
Employment information or an nomination. *The Nomination Commit	mendation volvement and/or volunteer active ny additional information that you tee finds it extremely benefic	vity	ıts
> Please provide two reference	s that may be contacted con	cerning this nomination:	
Name:	Name:		
	Address		
Address:	 Day Pho	one or	
Address: Day Phone or			
	email:		
Day Phone or	•	ychin.	_

Applications are now available at the following locations:

• R-H Senior High School College and Career Center, (contact: Kathleen Moss)

Yes: No:

- Henrietta Recreation Center, 605 Calkins Road
- www.henrietta.org

